Licensee: CHA SUR VANG

DBA:

**SOLANGE AUTO SERVICE** 

License #: 20010005008

7/25/2018 Clarified with Vang via phone he could not be legally represented as request by his brother-in-law, David Thao. Also scheduled a re-ispection of property on 8/3/18. EH

07/20/2018 To KS for CAO adverse action due to failure to respond to delinquent letter. JWF

06/08/2018 Sent delinquent letter. Response deadline date is June 29, 2018. Max

07/28/2017 Rec'd check for \$1,089.00 (\$906 Lic fees + \$183 late fees). LAB

07/06/2017 Created invoice for 05/31/2017-05/31/2018 for \$1,089.00. If not paid by 08/07/2017, submit for adverse action. dll/JF

08/03/2016 Per Annette Wald rcvd. payment of \$1,000 and WC form for renewal period 05/31/2016 to 05/31/2017. Payment covered lic. fees, first late fee & part of second late fee. Remaining balance of second late fee and third late fee owed (totalling \$155). EM sent to KS/JK. JWF

7/1/16 To CAO for adverse action KS

07/01/2016 No response to delinquent letter, to KS for CA adverse action. JWF

06/08/2016 Sent delinquent letter. Response deadline date is June 29, 2016. Max

08/21/2015 \$500 penalty payment rcvd. JWF

08/12/2015 Council file #15-1408 suspnends license and imposes \$500 matrix penalty. JWF

08/11/2015 Submitted payment and paperwork to renew lic. LAB/jwf

7/9/15 Form A sent by CAO with a 7/20/15 date to respond.KS

7/2/15 To CAO for adverse action. KS

06/08/2015 Delinquent letter sent (copy to home address), response date 06/29/2015. JWF

08/21/2015 Rcvd \$500.00 for fine. AMW

11/25/2014 Written orders hand delivered to business address and mailed to home address to submit paymenf of \$1,788 and WC form to complete renewal process covering 05/31/2013 to 05/31/2015 (2 years), response date 01/01/2015. JWF

01/03/2011 Paid \$683.00 for license and late fees and \$500 for fine. LAB

12/16/2010 Error in business address on letter. Faxed & remailed copies to home and business addresses. LAB

12/09/2010 Sent Suspension/Removal of Fine letter for Auto Repair Garage License only. LAB

12/01/2010: C.F.#10-1405 Resolved, that the Auto Repair Garage license issued to Cha Sur Vang is hereby suspended for failure to pay delinquent fees. 12/01/2010 Council File #10-1405 suspends Auto Repair Garage and Alarm Permit (Renewal) for failure to pay delinquent license and late fees of \$683.00 and imposes \$500 penalty matrix for failure to submit required information to maintain license. Payment of \$500 penalty due within 30 days. JWF 10/15/2010 Notice of Intent to Suspend License letter from CAO to Licensee for failure to submit required informatio to maintain license. \$500 matrix penalty. Response due 10/25/2010. MXV

10/04/2010 License fees have not been paid. Amount now due is \$683. In addition, w/c has not been submitted. To CAO for license suspension and \$500 matrix penalty. CAR

09/03/2010 - Delinquent letter sent. Response deadline is 24, 2010 PAM

02/03/2010 Letter sent requesting wc form. Due 02/15/2010. CAR

03/05/2009 Prorated licenses 5 months from 12/28/08 to 5/31/09 Per Larry Z. LAB

2/25/09 Gave licensee until 3/6/09 to pay renewal fees + penalties. See letter in AMANDA. LRZ.

5/1/08 Spoke with Cha Vang today about the situation at his business. Cha indicated he had several independent operators working from his building. Told Cha that DSI would not issue separate licenses to these operators. DSI will only issue license for auto repair and auto body to one operator in the building. The internal layout of this building does not make it feasible to license individual operators as they share facilities (e.g. the paint booth) and there is only one toilet to serve the occupants in the building. DSI will only issue separate licenses within a single building, if each business entity is located within it on self contained space(e.g. separate repair facilities not requiring shared use between tenants and separate sanitary, and other utility services, etc.) Cha agreed to hold the business licenses and maintain responsibility for the business activity. LRZ

12/17/2001 Have received no objections against this auto repair and auto body license by notification date per Gerry Strathman - license approved/caa 11/13/2001 Notification response date 12/14/2001, notices mailed 11/13/2001; 23M & 38EM.JL

## New Search

Run Date:

08/21/18 03:02 PM

House#:

291

Street Name:

**FILLMORE** 

Last

Click on "Other Application" links below to access GISmo, MapIT, and Ramsey County Info

291 Fillmore Ave E - 55107-1403 - Other Applications

PIN: 052822240009

Year Built:

Census Track: 36100 Foundation Sq Feet:

Unverified Usage: 10- GENERAL RETAIL & SVC- B- Commercial

Zoning: ITM / RC-4

Legal Desc: RIVERVIEW INDUST PARK NO. 1 LOT 1 BLK 1

Owner:

Cha Sur Vang 291 Fillmore Ave E St Paul MN 55107-1403 651-438-3059

**Certificate of Occupancy Responsible Party:** 

Cha Sur Vang 291 Fillmore Ave E St Paul MN 55107

## License Query

Address License	Contact License Cardholder	
Licensee Name:	CHA SUR VANG	Find Now
DBA:	SOLANGE AUTO SERVICE	ОК
Sales Tax ld:		Cancel
		New Search
		<u>H</u> elp
		P

## SEARCH WINDOW

New Grou	p	New Temp Grp	Copy Group	Add License	<u>P</u> roperties	
License #	Tag#	Licensee Name	D	BA	License Type	Status
010005008 0	0	CHA SUR VANG	SOLANGE AUTO	SERVICE	Auto Repair Garage	Delinquent
	11387	CHA SUR VANG	SOLANGE AUTO	SERVICE	Alarm Permit (New)	Delinquent
	0	CHA SUR VANG	SOLANGE AUTO	SERVICE	Auto Body Repair/Painting Shop	Delinquent

S Print	Warn Hist	Summ				CHA SUR VAN SOLANGE AU		
License	Licensee	Lic. Types	In	surance	Bond	Requirem	ents	
Property Street #:	C License	ee C Unofficia	i			ator: ZANGS, on Comments	LAWRENCE (LARR	RY) 🔻
Street Name Street Type: Unit Ind: City:		Direction: Unit #:	E			#16-1372) fo	ion and attachments r 8/10/2016 Conser	nt Agenda.
State:	MN	Zip:		22 1117			ng via phone he cou est by his brother-i	
	03		Bro	owse	David Thao. A on 8/3/18. El-	Also scheduler	d a re-ispection of p	property
Dist Council		NG	<u>B</u> ro	)wse	David Thao. / on 8/3/18. EH 07/20/2018 T icensee	Also scheduler	d a re-ispection of p	property
Dist Council: Licensee: DBA:	03 CHA SUR VA SOLANGE AL	NG JTO SERVICE	<u>B</u> rc	)wse	David Thao. A on 8/3/18. EH 07/20/2018 T	Also scheduler	d a re-ispection of p	property
Dist Council: Licensee: DBA:	03 CHA SUR VA SOLANGE AL			DWSe L	David Thao. / on 8/3/18. EH 07/20/2018 T icensee	Also scheduler	d a re-ispection of p	property
Dist Council: Licensee: DBA: Sales Tax Id:	03 CHA SUR VA SOLANGE AL	JTO SERVICE Bus Phone: (65		DWSe L	David Thao. / on 8/3/18. EH 07/20/2018 T icensee	Also scheduled I To KS for CAO	d a re-ispection of p	property
Dist Council: Licensee: DBA: Sales Tax Id: License Type	CHA SUR VA SOLANGE AL	JTO SERVICE Bus Phone: (65	1) 208 lass	-6120	David Thao. // on 8/3/18. EH- 107/20/2018 T Licensee Comments: Expiration	Also scheduled  Ko KS for CAO  Co KS for CAO	d a re-ispection of p	property e to failure
Licensee: DBA: Sales Tax Id: License Type False Alarms	CHA SUR VA SOLANGE AL	JTO SERVICE Bus Phone: (65	51) 208 lass	Leffective	David Thao. // on 8/3/18. EH- 107/20/2018 T icensee Comments:  Expiration 2 12/31/201	Also scheduled To KS for CAO  Conditions N	d a re-ispection of p adverse action due	property e to failure
	CHA SUR VA SOLANGE AL	JTO SERVICE Bus Phone: (65	i1) 208	-6120 Effective	David Thao. // on 8/3/18. EH 07/20/2018 T icensee Comments:  Expiration 2 12/31/201 12/31/201	Also scheduled  KS for CAO  Conditions  N	d a re-ispection of padverse action due  License Fee \$0.00	property e to failure







